Legal Aid (Commission President) Appointment 2014

Disallowable Instrument DI2014-319

made under the

Legal Aid Act 1977, s 16(2) (Constitution of board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Legal Aid (Commission President) Appointment 2014.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 14 December 2014.

3 Appointment of Commissioner

Pursuant to section 16(1)(a) of the Legal Aid Act 1977, I appoint:

Jon Stanhope

as part-time President of the Legal Aid Commission for the period commencing on 14 December 2014 and ending on 13 December 2019.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney-General

9 December 2014